# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
AJW LLC 10/31/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Argyll Biotechnologies, LLC				
Street Address:	4225 Executive Square				
Internal Address:	Suite 260				
City:	La Jolla				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92037				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3					
Property Type		Number			
		19578 16434			
Patent Number: 6719		9984			
Patent Number: 6719984 8   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8					
Fax Number: (202)659-0105					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 202-659-0100					
Email:   dina.dalecki@novakdruce.com     Correspondent Name:   James Remenick					
Correspondent Name:   James Remenick     Address Line 1:   1300 I Street, NW					
Address Line 2: Suite 1000 West Tower					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8109.001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James Remenick			
PATENT 500419737 REEL: 020243 FRAME: 0115					

Total Attachments: 7			
source=ajw assignment#page1.tif			
source=ajw assignment#page2.tif			
source=ajw assignment#page3.tif			
source=ajw assignment#page4.tif			
source=ajw assignment#page5.tif			
source=ajw assignment#page6.tif			
source=ajw assignment#page7.tif			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS AJW, LLC, which is a Kansas limited liability company with an address at Post Office Box 733, Sallisaw, OK 74955, including its officers, directors, shareholders and employees (hereinafter collectively the "ASSIGNOR"), as the exclusive owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Exhibit A Patents"), attached hereto, is desirous of selling all of its rights to the Exhibit A Patents;

AND, WHEREAS, Argyll Biotechnologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 4225 Executive Square, Suite 260, La Jolla, California 92037 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), and desirous of acquiring all rights to the Exhibit A Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the Exhibit A Patents and all associated know how; any United States applications including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, that are based in whole or in part on the Exhibit A Patents, and any foreign patents or patent applications, including international and regional applications, that are based in whole or in part on any of the Exhibit A Patents; in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, in any country which have been or may be granted on any of the Exhibit A Patents; in an to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement based on the Exhibit A Patents; and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world, with such assignment effective as of the date this assignment agreement is executed by ASSIGNOR below:

AND ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that it received its ownership interest to two of the Exhibit A Patents (namely US 6,716,434 and US 6,719,984), by unrecorded assignment from Daniel R. Ansley to AJW (hereinafter "Inventor Assignment" and attached hereto as Exhibit B);

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests its authorized representative, James Remenick, Esq., at the law firm of Novak Druce and Quigg LLP, whose address is 1300 Eye Street, NW, 1000 West Tower, Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself and its assigns, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be requested to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Exhibit A Patents or any parts thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby represents as to the following: (i) ASSIGNOR, to the best of its knowledge, has full power and authority to execute and deliver this assignment and to perform all of its obligations herewith; (ii) except as otherwise disclosed to the ASSIGNEE and subject to any lien or encumbrance contained in any valid public record, the Exhibit A Patents are free and clear of any liens, pledges, or security interests; and (iii) ASSIGNOR agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Exhibit A Patents, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this assignment, ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

ASSIGNOR: AJW, LLC By: Gary W. White, DVM Vitle: President

Dated as of Jun

COUNTY OF ) )ss: STATE OF )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Gary W. White to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of <u>his</u> free act and deed.

nc003767 Notary Pub n4/12/10

My Commission Expires 04-12-2010

#### ASSIGNEE: ARGYLL BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: Douglas A. McClain, Jr., President

Sept. 13 Dated as of June \_\_\_\_, 2007

COUNTY OF

) CHATHAM )88; )GEORGIA

On this 13 day of June; 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Douglas A. McClain, Jr., to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Sarella Masher Notary Public

(SEAL)

STATE OF

My Commission Expires 9/24/6-

Attached: Exhibit A (List of US Patents) Exhibit B (Copy of Inventor Assignment)

### EXHIBIT A

<u>U. S. Patent No.</u> 5,219,578	<u>Issue Date</u> June 15, 1993	<u>Title</u> Composition and method for immuno- stimulation in mammals
6,716,434	April 6, 2004	Composition and method for immuno- stimulation in non-mammalian vertebrates
6,719,984	April 13, 2004	Composition and method for immuno- modulation in mammals

## EXHIBIT B

(Copy of Inventor Assignment)

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (hereinafter the "Agreement" is entered into as of, May 28, 2002 by and between AJW LLC a Kansas Limited Liebility Company and Dan R. Ansley, inventor and hereinafter the "Assignor" with reference to the following facts.

- 1. The Assignor is a resident of the state of Kansas with a principle residence located at 404 S. Maple Ottawa, KS 66067,
- 2. The Assignor is the sole owner of certain intellectual property entitled COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR IMMUNOSTIMULATION IN VERTEBRATES. With US and PCT patents pending, docket ANO100.
- 3. The Company desires to acquire sole, exclusive rights to the intellectual property.
- For good and valuable consideration more fully described below, the Assignor desires to assign the sole, exclusive right and title of the Intellectual Property to the Company.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and Valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby Acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

- The Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and delivers to the Company certain intellectual Property as identified above with full And exclusive rights and title hereto as may be lawfully conveyed.
- 2. The Assignor represents and warrants that to the best of his knowledge There does not now exist an issue of infringement.
- 3. The Assignor hereby agrees to transfer to the Company all copies of Fillings of for Letters of Patent.
- The Company hereby accepts the assignment of the full and exclusive To the intellectual Property as describes above and agrees to perform All existing and future obligations.
- 5. The Company shall use its best efforts to protect the intellectual Property.

6. The Company shall defend the various claims contained within the Intellectual Property and the Company shall bear the costs.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of The date first written above:

Company,

A

Gary W. White, DVM, President

Assignor.

Dan R. Ansley, Inventor, Assignor

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

PATENT REEL: 020243 FRAME: 0123

**RECORDED: 12/13/2007**